Effective:	 March 16, 2009
Supersedes:	 February 26, 2009
Bulletin HY17-8814-M1/UK
Spare Parts List
Series F130CF/F130CP
2 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden

2
6012
7
5
Spool Section Options
 23 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden
Directional Control Valves
Series F130CF/F130CP
Bulletin HY17-8814-M1/UK
Spool Section Options
See Customer
Specification
Code Pos Part Description Remarks / Items
25 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029101 PLC082-025-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
32 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029102 PLC082-032-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
40 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029103 PLC082-040-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
50 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029104 PLC082-050-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
63 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029105 PLC082-063-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
80 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029106 PLC082-080-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
100 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029107 PLC082-100-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
125 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029108 PLC082-125-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
140 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029109 PLC082-140-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
160 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029110 PLC082-160-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
175 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029111 PLC082-175-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
190 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029112 PLC082-190-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
210 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029113 PLC082-210-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
215 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029127 PLC082-215-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
220 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029130 PLC082-220-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
225 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029125 PLC082-225-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
230 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029114 PLC082-230-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
240 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029148 PLC082-240-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
250 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029115 PLC082-250-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
265 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029123 PLC082-265-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
270 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029124 PLC082-270-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
280 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029116 PLC082-280-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
290 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029149 PLC082-290-20 Port relief valve 2[1]
300 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029117 PLC082-300-20 Port relief valve 1, 2 (Be used to sections in nodular iron only)
330 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029118 PLC082-330-20 Port relief valve 1, 2 (Be used to sections in nodular iron only)
350 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029119 PLC082-350-20 Port relief valve 1, 2 (Be used to sections in nodular iron only)
X2 76A, 76B 9120099682 Plug X (Port relief cavity plugged) 3[1]
N2 76A, 76B 9120099686 Check valve in port relief cavity 4[1]
6760193 Seal kit PA, X2, N2 (5pcs) 1(5x)
Y2 76A, 76B 9121580389 Plug in port relief cavity 5[1, 6, 7]